## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Finance Department (www.jkdat.nic.in)

\*\*\*

Subject:- Sanction of LTC in favour of Shri Kunal Abrol, Junior Assistant, Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute Jammu.

## Government Order No. 346 - F of 2024 Dated 06.11.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of LTC in favour of Sh. Kunal Abrol, Junior Assistant, Northern Zonal Accountancy Training Institute Jammu to travel to Ludhiana alongwith his family (wife and daughter) w.e.f 02.12.2024 to 09.12.2024 for the extended block 2020-2023.

The sanction shall be subject to the following terms and conditions:-

- i. The claim is covered under the Jammu and Kashmir Civil Service (Leave Travel Concession) Rules, 2019.
- The official or his dependents have not availed of such concession earlier during the block 2020-2023.
- iii. Entry to this effect is recorded in the service book of the official.
- iv. The official shall submit final claim in Form -3 within one month from date of return journey after availing LTC.
- v. Dependence of family members upon the official is established under rules.
- vi. Journey to Ludiana is performed by the shortest route.
- vii. Funds for meeting the expenditure are available with the DDO.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Santosh D Vaidya),IAS,
Principal Secretary to Government,
Finance Department.

Dated: 06.11.2024.

No. DGAT/PS/DR/7594366/345

Copy for information to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Gol, New Delhi.

3. Director Information/ Archives, Archaeology & Museums J&K.

Treasury Officer Addl Treasury TAlab Tillo.
 Accounts Officer (Budget)/Accounts & Treasuries, Finance Deptt.

6. PS to Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

7. Official concerned.

8. Government Order file (w2sc).

9. Order file/relevant file.

Director General, Accounts and Treasuries, Finance Department.